
AM
O

C
 s

tre
ng

th
 [%

]

70

75

80

85

90

95

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

AM
O

C
 s

tre
ng

th
 [%

]

Year

AM
O

C
 s

tre
ng

th
 [%

]

70

75

80

85

90

95

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2020 2040 2060 2080

Year
2020 2040 2060 2080Year

AM
O

C
 s

tre
ng

th
 [%

]

Year
2020 2040 2060 2080

70

75

80

85

90

95

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

AM
O

C
 s

tre
ng

th
 [%

]

AM
O

C reduction [%
]

2020204020602080

5

10

15

20

25

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

5

10

15

20

25

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

AM
O

C 
re

du
ct

io
n 

[%
]

30

25

20

15

10

5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2020 2040 2060 2080

30

25

20

15

10

5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

2020 2040 2060 2080

2020 2040 2060 2080

70

75

80

85

90

95

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year
AM

O
C

 s
tre

ng
th

 [%
]

Year

AM
O

C reduction [%
]

2020204020602080

5

10

15

20

25

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2020204020602080

5

10

15

20

25

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

AM
O

C 
re

du
ct

io
n 

[%
]

2020 2040 2060 2080

30

25

20

15

10

5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2020 2040 2060 2080

30

25

20

15

10

5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

AM
O

C
 s

tre
ng

th
 [%

]

2020 2040 2060 2080

70

75

80

85

90

95

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2020 2040 2060 2080

70

75

80

85

90

95

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

AM
O

C
 s

tre
ng

th
 [%

]

Year

AM
O

C reduction [%
]

2020204020602080

5

10

15

20

25

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2020204020602080

5

10

15

20

25

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Year

AM
O

C 
re

du
ct

io
n 

[%
]

2020 2040 2060 2080

30

25

20

15

10

5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2020 2040 2060 2080

30

25

20

15

10

5

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

RCP3PD

    33%

    50%

    90%

RCP45

   33%

   50%

   90%

Figure S1. The projected AMOC weakening as in Fig. 4 of the manuscript
for each ensemble member separately: (a) GFDL_R30, (b) MRI_CGCM_2.3, 
(c) MPI_ECHAM5, (d) MIROC3.2, (e) NCAR_CCSM2.0.
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